Y) Daper

PAPER & PACKAGING FOR FOOD INDUSTRY

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
March 26, 2025 No. BP (PREMIUM39) — 2603/25

Paper for direct contact with food products

Description: Baking paper PREMIUM39 — bleached high density greaseproof paper, coated on
both sides with silicone for professional usage.
Grammage (tolerance +/-5%) — 39 g/m? color — white.

Purpose: direct contact with dry, moist acetic and fatty foodstuffs, using safely as baking paper
in conventional ovens at temperatures up to 220°C as well as in microwaves up to 150°C.

Optimal storage conditions: in original package, in a closed, well-ventilated area, away from
direct sunlight and at least 1 m from the heat source, humidity up to 45-55% RH, temperature
around 22-24°C and any contamination of the product must be avoided.

Duration: 3 years, under proper storage conditions in not damaged package.

UAB “Amber Paper” hereby verifies that baking paper confirms requirements of the following
legislation and could be used by application above:

* Commission Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006 of 22nd of December 2006 amended, on good manufacturing
practices for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food;

* Regulation (EC) No.1935/2004 from October 27, 2004 on materials and articles to come into contact with
food, canceling Regulation 80/590/EEB and 89/109/EEB;

* Directive 94/62/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council of 20" of December 1994, on packaging
and packaging waste;

* Hygiene standard HN 16:2011 of the Republic of Lithuania on materials and articles to come into contact
with food specific health safety requirements, confirmed by minister of health safety of the Republic of
Lithuania from May 02, 2011 (No.V-41 7;

* Silicones used confirm to European Council Resolution AP 2004(5) — silicones.

Decreto Ministeriale 21 marzo 1973, Gazzetta Ufficiale della repubblica Italiana, 20.4.1973, last
modification of 18 May 2010

Recyclability and compostability:
Baking paper is recyclable, if the local collection, sorting and appropriate infrastructure for
recycling paper with silicone exists. Other options are home or industrial composting.

Specific measurements:
Substances Result Detection limit Method

Cadmium Not quantifiable <0,001 mg/l water extract DIN EN 12498:2019-02

Mercury Not quantifiable <0,001 mg/l water extract DIN EN 12497:2005-11
Saio: e Not quantifiable <0,001 mg/l water extract DIN EN 12498:2019-02
varirAduminiim  Not quantifiable <0,2 mg/l water extract  DIN EN 12498:2019-02

ermin:Chrontium > Not quantifiable <0,004 mg/l water extract DIN EN 12498:2019-02

LT-13279 Vilnius distr., Lithuania
: SYSTEM SERVICE

Phone: +370 5 266 4900, +370 5 266 4901
info@amberpaper.eu
www.amberpaper.eu

AS Citadele banka Lietuvos filialas Swedbank, AB m;’;:;:l:"';?;ulw N GKLT-0279-QC-FC
IBAN LT89 7290 0000 1146 7895 LT39 7300 0101 8224 5670 ot EiSEa A{E‘CSEEDP;ED’ 1SO 9001:2015
SWIFTINDULT2X SWIFT HABALT22 IS0 22000:2018




DCP Not detected <2 pg/l water extract LFGB § 64, method 80.56-2:2002-
09

MCPD Not detected <2 pg/l water extract LFGB § 64, method 80.56-2:2002-
09

Basis of conformity:

Mill manufacturer certificate of compliance No. 59386 U 23 from April 26, 2023, declaration of
compliance from August 09, 2023, specification from 2023 05 03.

This declaration of conformity applies for Ki-Sal Oy, Keilaranta 10 E, FI-02150 Espoo,
Finland.




Vaatimuksenmukaisuustodistus koskee seuraavia Ki-Sal Oy:n
maahantuomia ja myymia tuotteita:

Ki-Sal tuotekoodi Tuotekuvaus ja toimittajan tuotenumero

AP3133098 Leivinpaperi valkoinen 43x56cm 1000kpl/Itk (PREMIUM39)

Ki-Sal Oy | Keilaranta 10 E, 02150 Espoo | Puh. 020 741 3780 | info@ki-sal.fi | www.ki-sal.fi
Warasto Finland Oy | Rahtiraitti 11, 04220 Sipoo



mailto:info@ki-sal.fi
http://www.ki-sal.fi/

	Declaration of Conformity Premium39 LEIVINPAPERI
	Liite_vaatimuksenmukaisuustodistus

